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Office of the Registrar; 563-588-7106 or registrar@loras.edu 
 

   Fall Semester 2025              Day of Week           Date 
 Classes begin for all students enrolled in Engaging Communities (L.LIB-102)  Thursday August 21, 2025 

 All semester long and first quarter fall 2025 classes begin at 8:00 a.m.   Monday August 25, 2025 

 Instructor signature required to add a class      Monday August 25, 2025 

 Last day to add a first quarter class       Wednesday August 27, 2025 

 Last day to add a semester-long class and/or independent study    Friday   August 29, 2025 

 Last day to finalize a registration for an internship     Friday  August 29, 2025 

 Labor Day-No Classes         Monday September 1, 2025 

 Last day to drop a first quarter long class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday  September 5, 2025 

 Last day to change registration from credit to audit or audit to credit   Friday  September 5, 2025 

 Last day to drop a semester long class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday  September 12, 2025 
 Last day to drop a first quarter class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Friday  September 26, 2025 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a first quarter class   Friday   September 26,2025 

 May-term registration for first-year students      Wednesday October 1, 2025 

 May-term priority registration for continuing students begins    Monday October 6, 2025 

 Last day of classes for first quarter classes      Friday  October 10, 2025 

 Homecoming          Saturday October 4, 2025 

 Midterm grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday October 14, 2025 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m. for all first quarter classes Tuesday October 14, 2025 

 Last day to remove undergraduate I (Incomplete) grade from spring or summer term Tuesday October 14, 2025 

 Second quarter classes begin        Monday October 20, 2025 

 Fall Free Day No Undergraduate Classes      Monday October 20, 2025 

 Fall Free Day No Undergraduate Classes      Tuesday October 21, 2025 

 Last day to add a second quarter class       Wednesday October 22, 2025 

 Presidential Inauguration        Friday  October 24, 2025 

 Spring semester priority registration begins for continuing students   Thursday October 30, 2025 

 Last day to drop a second quarter long class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday  October 31, 2025 

 Spring semester priority registration ends for continuing students   Wednesday November 5, 2025 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a semester long course    Wednesday November 5, 2025 

 Last day to drop a semester long class without receiving a grade of F (fail)  Wednesday November 5, 2025 

 Last day to drop a second quarter class without receiving a grade of F (fail)  Friday  November 21, 2025 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a second quarter class   Friday   November 21, 2025 

 Graduate application for all May and August graduates due in Registrar Office by 4 p.m. Wednesday November 26, 2025 

 Thanksgiving recess begins-No Classes       Wednesday November 26, 2025 

 Thanksgiving-No Classes        Thursday November 27, 2025 

 Friday after Thanksgiving-No Classes       Friday  November 28, 2025 

 Last day of classes         Friday  December 5, 2025 

 Final examinations begin at 8 a.m.       Monday December 8, 2025 

 Final examinations end at 5 p.m.       Thursday December 11, 2025 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday December 16, 2025 
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Office of the Registrar; 563-588-7106 or registrar@loras.edu 
 

   Spring Semester 2026              Day of Week           Date 
 All semester long and first quarter spring 2026 classes begin at 8:00 a.m.   Monday January 5, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a class      Monday January 5, 2026 

 Last day to add a first quarter class       Wednesday January 7, 2026 

 Last day to add a semester-long class and/or independent study    Friday   January 9, 2026 

 Last day to finalize a registration for an internship     Friday  January 9, 2026 

 Last day to drop a first quarter class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw)  Friday  January 16, 2026 

 Last day to change registration from credit to audit or audit to credit   Friday  January 16, 2026 

 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday-No Classes      Monday January 19, 2026 

 Last day to drop a semester long class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday  January 23, 2026 

 Last day to drop a first quarter class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Friday  February 6, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a first quarter class   Friday  February 6, 2026 

 Last day of classes for first quarter classes      Friday  February 20, 2026 

 Midterm grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday February 24, 2026 

 Last day to remove undergraduate I (Incomplete) grade from fall term   Tuesday February 24, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m. for first quarter classes Tuesday February 24, 2026 

 Second quarter classes begin         Monday March 2, 2026 

 Summer registration begins        Monday March 2, 2026 

 Last day to add a second quarter class       Wednesday March 4, 2026 

 Spring Break-No Classes        Monday March 9, 2026 

 Spring Break-No Classes        Tuesday March 10, 2026 

 Spring Break-No Classes        Wednesday March 11, 2026 

 Spring Break-No Classes        Thursday March 12, 2026 

 Spring Break-No Classes        Friday  March 13, 2026 

 All semester long and second quarter classes resume     Monday March 16, 2026 

 Last day to drop a semester long class without receiving a grade of F (fail)  Friday  March 20, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a semester long course   Friday  March 20, 2026 

 Last day to drop a second quarter class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday  March 20, 2026 

 Fall semester priority registration begins for continuing students    Wednesday March 25, 2026 

 Fall semester priority registration ends for continuing students    Tuesday March 31, 2026 

 Easter Break-No Classes        Thursday April 02, 2026 

 Easter Break-No Classes        Friday  April 03, 2026 

 Easter Break-No Classes        Monday April 06, 2026  

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading for a second quarter course   Friday  April 10, 2026 

 Last day to drop a second quarter long class without receiving a grade of F (fail)  Friday  April 10, 2026 

 Legacy Day-No Classes         Wednesday April 15, 2026 

 Graduate application for all December graduates due in Registrar Office by 4 p.m. Friday  April 24, 2026 

 Last day of classes         Friday  April 24, 2026 

 Final examinations begin at 8 a.m.       Monday April 27, 2026 

 Final examinations end at 5 p.m.       Thursday April 30, 2026 

 Commencement/Baccalaureate Mass       Saturday May 2, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday May 5, 2026 
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Office of the Registrar; 563-588-7106 or registrar@loras.edu 
 

   May Term 2026           Day of Week      Date 
 Classes begin at 8:00 a.m. Wednesday  May 6, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a May Term class Wednesday  May 6, 2026 

 Last day to add a May Term course Wednesday  May 6, 2026 

 Last day to drop a May Term class without receiving a grade of W (withdraw) Friday   May 8, 2026 

 Last day to drop a May Term class without receiving a grade of F (fail) Friday   May 15, 2026 

 Last day of classes Friday   May 22, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m. Tuesday  May 26, 2026 

 
*This term contains 13 days of instruction; credit hour weight remains unchanged. 
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Office of the Registrar; 563-588-7106 or registrar@loras.edu 
 

   Summer 2026                Day of Week       Date 
 Summer Session I classes begin at 8:00 a.m.      Tuesday May 26, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a Session I class     Tuesday May 26, 2026 

 Last day to add a Session I class        Wednesday May 27, 2026 

 Last day to drop a Session I class without receiving a grade of W    Friday                  May 29, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading      Wednesday June 10, 2026 

 Last day to drop a Session I class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Wednesday June 10, 2026 

 Last day of Session I classes        Friday  June 19, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday June 23, 2026 

 
 Summer Session II classes begin at 8:00 a.m.      Monday June 22, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a Session II class     Monday June 22, 2026 

 Last day to add a Session II class        Tuesday June 23, 2026 

 Last day to drop a Session II class without receiving a grade of W    Friday  June 26, 2026 

 Independence Day Holiday Observed-No Classes (expected, not yet confirmed)  Friday  July 3, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading      Wednesday July 8, 2026 

 Last day to drop a Session II class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Wednesday July 8, 2026 

 Last day of Session II classes        Friday  July 17, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday July 21, 2026 

 
 Summer Session III classes begin at 8:00 a.m.      Monday July 20, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a Session II class     Monday July 20, 2026 

 Last day to add a Session III class       Tuesday July 21,2026 

 Last day to drop a Session III class without receiving a grade of W   Friday  July 24, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading      Wednesday August 5, 2026 

 Last day to drop a Session III class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Wednesday August 5, 2026 

 Last day of Session III classes        Friday  August 14, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday August 18, 2026 

 
 Summer Session full-term classes begin at 8:00 a.m.     Tuesday May 26, 2026 

 Instructor signature required to add a full-term class     Tuesday May 26, 2026 

 Last day to add a full-term class        Friday  May 29, 2026 

 Last day to drop a full-term class without receiving a grade of W    Friday                  June 12, 2026 

 Independence Day Observed-No Classes (expected, not yet confirmed)   Friday   July 3, 2026 

 Last day to apply for pass/no credit grading      Wednesday July 15, 2026 

 Last day to drop a full-term class without receiving a grade of F (fail)   Wednesday July 15, 2026 

 Last day of full-term classes        Friday  August 7, 2026 

 Final grades due in the Office of the Registrar by 1:00 p.m.    Tuesday August 11, 2026 

 
 


